DocuSign Envelope ID: 3545D2DD-2AB5-458E-897B-E894142838BF

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3545D2DD-2AB5-458-897B-£8941426: o1 3540.7CAOIEB AT
STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT

STD 213A (Rev. 4/2020)

AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER Purchasing Authority Number
CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 2 PAGES 7CA04881 1
1. This Agreement is entered into between the Contracting Agency and the Contractor named below:
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
Department of Forestry and Fire Protection
CONTRACTOR NAME

County of Santa Barbara (Fire Department)

2, The term of this Agreement is:
START DATE

July 1, 2020

THROUGH END DATE

June 30, 2023

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment is:
$48,930,148.00 - Forty-Eight Million, Nine Hundred Thirty Thousand, One Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars and 00/100 Cents.

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and
incorporated herein:

This Amendment will add additional funds of $3,321,608.00 to the total Contract amount.
1) Standard Agreement STD 213 Section 3. is amended as follows:

The maximum amount of this Agreement is:
$48,930,148.00 - Forty-Eight Million, Nine Hundred Thirty Thousand, One Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars and 00/100 Cents.

2) Standard Agreement STD 213 Exhibit B, Section 3. Gray Book Funding Information is updated per attached page.
All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO.

CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)
County of Santa Barbara (Fire Department)

CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS ary STATE  |ZIP
4410 Cathedral Oaks Road Santa Barbara, CA 93110
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE
Das Williams o Chair, Board of Supervisors
CONTRACTORAUTHORIZE TURE /' ™ < DATE SIGNED

» f/zf/xéﬂﬁf/ A1%-173

Page 1 of 2




DocuSign Envelope ID: 3545D2DD-2AB5-458E-8978-£894142838BF
PO SRSty et Gt ptrietetinio Al i tpt i SCOID: 3540-7CA04881-A1
STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT

STD 213A (Rev. 4/2020) AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER Purchasing Authority Number
CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES AREATTACHED 2 PAGES 7CA04881 1
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME

Department of Forestry and Fire Protection

CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS any STATE |ZIP
P.O. Box 944246 Sacramento CA 94244
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE

Bret Gouvea Deputy Director, Cooperative Fire Protection
CONTgﬁccunSir;g é\bGy:ENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

Back HMovrea 1/23/2023

CALIEORNIBIEPAEBAENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL

EXEMPTION (if Applicable)

Page 2 of 2




DocuSign Envelope ID: 3545D2DD-2AB5-458E-897B-E£894142838BF

STD213
ADDITIONAL SIGNATURES
SOUTHERN REGION DEPARTMENT OF APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:
FORESTRY AND FIRE PROTECTION
By: By:
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by: o
— .
[ Dusid Fldiar (P~D ~~
Siméumcmzo... ‘s’i‘gbﬁﬁf‘l‘jféw‘:““m
David Fulcher Mark Hartwig
Region Chief Fire Chief
CAL FIRE Santa Barbara County
1/23/202 3/15/2023 | 4:33 PM PDT
Date /23/2023 Date
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
By:

DocuSigned by:

Rusw, Mckonmiv — Depuy

Sign‘ifure DB B

Rachel Van Mullem

3/15/2023 | 1:17 pm PDT
Date:

Santa Barbara County Counsel



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3545D2DD-2AB5-458E-897B-£894142838BF

“GRAY BOOK” FUNDING INFORMATION

County of Santa Barbara/California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection (CAL FIRE)

FISCAL YEAR FUNDING SOURCE AMOUNT

2020/2021 General Fund $11,091,616.00
GGRF $1,050,740.00

202172022 General Fund $14,606,020.00
GGRF $1,075,530.00

2022/2023 General Fund $20,055,502.00
GGRF $1,050,740.00
AGREEMENT TOTAL $48,930,148.00




